Notary Public I : December /,

%  2027I ̂  4y/ /

Resolution No. 9656

RESOLUTION

CITY OF CONCORD
In the year of our Lord two ihousartd twenty-four

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION IN AN

AMOUNT OF UP TO TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($25,000),
APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS
($25,000) TO CONDUCT A PLANNING AND FEASIBILITY STUDY
CONCERNING A POTENTIAL NEW SHARED FACILITY FOR 603 LEGAL AID,
THE DISABILITY RIGHTS CENTER-NEW HAMPSHIRE. AND NEW
HAMPSHIRE LEGAL ASSISTANCE, AND ACCEPTING THE SUM OF TWENTY-
FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($25,000) IN COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
BLOCK GRANT FUNDS FOR THIS PURPOSE

Page I or2

The City of Concord resolves as follows:

WHEREAS.

WHEREAS.

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS.

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,.

603 Legal Aid, Disability Rights Center-New Hampshire, and New Hampshire Legal